CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT

PHONE 606/573-3744

P.O. BOX 429 CAWOOD, KENTUCKY 40815



COVER SHEET

FROM_	Lana	ace	DATE 8-16-07
TO:	Lana 7 Gerald	Wuetcher	
		aff davit Rok	Re: Fineirle wèrease
		Shu	sho,
TOTAL			2,
		TVF ALL PAGES DUE ASE	CONTACT SENDER AT ABOVE
PHONE	NUMBER	THE TANK TO TO LINEWAD C	CHIACI SENDER AT ABOVE

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
) SS.
COUNTY OF HARLAN

I, Lana Pace, after first being duly sworn, state that.

- I am secretary of the Cawood Water District Board of Commissioners and maintain the minutes of all meetings of the Board of Commissioners.
- 2. On June 12, 2007, Cawood Water District Board of Commissioners held its regular monthly meeting. Among the matters that were discussed was the pending increase in the wholesale rate that Pineville Utility Commission charges to Cawood Water District and Cawood Water District's response.
- 3. After discussing Pineville Utility Commission's wholesale rate adjustment, the Board of Commissioners voted to file an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission for a purchased water adjustment to pass through the increased cost of water. The Board of Commissioners intended that the adjustment be effective on July 1, 2007 and that the application filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission would seek retroactive approval of this rate adjustment.

Further, the Affiant sayeth not.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me by Lana Pace, this 16th day of

\$\$:5T \\$00Z/TT/80

August, 2007. My Commission expires 12-12-2010

Notary Public Kentucky Af

PROPENSES TANA PACE PACE B2